

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/048

Consultant

Information Requested:

I would like to ask the following questions about [NAMED INDIVIDUAL]

1. Are they a medical consultant, or a GP?

Consultant Clinical Psychologist

2. When did they begin working at Llandough Daffodil Ward and what was their previous appointment & where?

After considering your request, the UHB believes that the data requested is classed as personal data as defined under the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) and Data Protection Act 2018 and its disclosure would be contrary to the data protection principles and constitute unfair and unlawful processing in regard to Articles 5, 6, and 9 of GDPR. We are therefore withholding this detail under Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. This exemption is absolute and therefore there is no requirement to apply the public interest test.

3. What are their qualifications & previous experience of working as well as counselling older people?

The UHB considers the information requested to be personal data and are therefore withholding this information, please see the exemption set out above in question 2.

4. I wish to know how many suicide rates were reported of patients who were treated & attended DAFFODIL WARD, formerly Llanfair Unit, 2018-22?

After considering your request, the UHB believes that Section 40 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 applies. Due to the low numbers of individuals involved (5 or less), the UHB believes that, when considered with other information already available within the public domain, disclosure would result in the risk of individuals becoming identifiable. The data requested is classed as personal data as defined under the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) and Data Protection Act 2018 and its disclosure would be contrary to the data protection principles and constitute unfair and unlawful processing in regard to Articles 5, 6, and 9 of GDPR. We are therefore withholding this detail under Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. This exemption is absolute and therefore there is no requirement to apply the public interest test.